HYS64T32000GDL (256 MByte)
HYS64T64020GDL (512 MByte)
DDR2 Smal l  Out l ine DIMM Modules
Memory Products
N e v e r  s t o p  t h i n k i n g .
Data Sheet ,  V0.8 2, Oct.  2003
HYS64T32000GDL
HYS64T64020GDL

HYS64T32000GDL / HYS64T64020GDL
Small Outline DDR2 SDRAM-Modules
1.1 Ordering Information
1.2 Address Format
1.3 Components on Modules
Type & Partnumber Compliance Code Description ECC/
Non-ECC
SDRAM
Technology
PC2-3200:
HYS64T32000GDL-5-A PC2-3200S-33310-C one rank 256 MB SO-DIMM Non-ECC 512 MBit (x16)
HYS64T64020GDL-5-A PC2-3200S-33310-A two ranks 512 MB SO-DIMM Non-ECC 512 MBit (x16)
PC2-4300:
HYS64T32000GDL-3.7-A PC2-4300S-44410-C one rank 256 MB SO-DIMM Non-ECC 512 MBit (x16)
HYS64T64020GDL-3.7-A PC2-4300S-44410-A two ranks 512 MB SO-DIMM Non-ECC 512 MBit (x16)
PC2-5300:
HYS64T32000GDL-3-A PC2-5300S-44410-C one rank 256 MB SO-DIMM Non-ECC 512 MBit (x16)
HYS64T64020GDL-3-A PC2-5300S-44410-A two ranks 512 MB SO-DIMM Non-ECC 512 MBit (x16)
Notes:
1. All part numbers end with a place code, designating the silicon die revision. Example: HYS 64T64020GDL-5-A, indicating
Rev.A die are used for DDR2 SDRAM components. For all INFINEON DDR2 module and component nomenclature see
section 8 of this datasheet.